

07.
(DL)

19.01.2026
Ct. No. 02
(Suvendu)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 10929 OF 2025

SIKHA SARKAR
VS.
THE CHAIRMAN, STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION &
OTHERS

Mr. Debasish Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Sumita Sarkar, Adv.

...for UOI

1. Report filed on behalf of Union of India is taken on record.
2. At the time of hearing, learned advocate representing the petitioner prays for accommodation since intra-court appeal preferred against the order dated 5th December, 2024 passed by a coordinate Bench on the writ petition being WPA 27212 of 2024 (Sikha Sarkar Vs. Union of India & Ors.) will be heard soon.
3. Hearing of this matter stands adjourned.
4. List the matter under the same heading for further consideration on 23rd February, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)